2003 USA Shooting Spring Selection
Final Pan American Team Match

RAPID FIRE PISTOL

April 25 - 27

Champion John McNally

2nd Place John Bickar

3rd Place Eric Daniels

Fall 2002 Spring 2003

Pos Comp Last First M1 F1 M2 F2 M3 F3 Tot3 STAGE1l STAGE2 M4 F4 AvgSpM AvgSpF AvgF TotAvg
1 100 McNally John 586 950 585 989 578 965 6745 293 290 583 97.7 580.5 97.1 97.0 680.0
2 15 Bickar John 572 101.1 584 96.8 578 999 6779 289 291 580 95.8 579.0 97.9 98.4 676.9
3 32 Daniels Eric 564 95.1 574 940 575 96.1 6711 286 289 575 97.8 575.0 97.0 95.8 667.8
4 155 Trompeter Carl 577 926 669.6 285 285 570 97.2 573.5 94.9 949 668.4
5 98 Maxwell Cody 562 953 569 93.0 568 90.6 658.6 293 286 579 98.3 573.5 94.5 94.3 663.8
6 167 Weeldreyer Eric 560 93.1 555 924 566 96.3 662.3 289 281 570 98.8 568.0 97.6 95.2 657.9
7 146 Stover Christopher Scott 559 559.0 281 284 565 562.0 562.0
8 131 Schaller David 558 547 555 555.0 285 278 563 559.0 555.8
9 139 Shteyman  Dmitriy 536 550 540 540.0 274 279 553 546.5 544.8
10 109 Mumby Robert 529 529.0 267 258 525 527.0 527.0



Champion

2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

148
15
159
48
181
182
34
81
32
196
197
72
95
98
163
11
101
20
109
22
87
38
177
180
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Szarenski
Bickar
Turner
Ennis
Zins
Zurek
Demarest
Kelly
Daniels
Skanaker
Huot
Holloway
Mango
Maxwell
Von Fange
Barberi
Meredith
Bundy
Mumby
Cannon
Kraft
Poore
Wong
Young

Daryl Szarenski
John Bickar
Jason Turner

First
Daryl
John
Jason
John
Brian
John
Bill
Mark
Eric
Ragnar
Jean Pierre
Adam
Rob
Cody
John
Justin
Bruce
Robert
Robert
Patrick
Timothy
Dick
Marvin
Thomas

Cat

2003 USA Shooting Spring Selection
Final Pan American Team Match

M1
579
581
581
570
578
562
569
565

557

552
542
548

530

499

MEN'S AIR PISTOL

F1
101.9
97.2
101.1
97.2
97.8

99.8
94.9

April 25 - 27
M2 F2 M3
577 98.3 580
577 98.0 571
581 99.7 576
569 976 584
573 100.7 567
563 570
575 958 569
563 565

566
572
572
560 565
561
552 556
526 559
557 545
551
549
546
538 547
535
534
518
505 489

F3
102.7
99.6
100.8
97.8
99.2
97.5
97.1

95.7

M4
579
582
578
570
577
571
572
567
537
581
570
565
565
562
557
557
551
548
548
543
536
531
503
484

F4
102.1
102.3

98.5
98.1
99.7
100.4
97.7
92.8

681.9
677.5
676.7

Spring
681.9
677.5
676.7
675.0
671.5
669.5
667.9
658.8
647.2
576.5
571.0
565.0
563.0
559.0
558.0
551.0
551.0
548.5
547.0
545.0
535.5
532.5
510.5
486.5

Avg M
578.8
577.8
579.0
573.3
573.8
566.5
571.3
565.0
5515
576.5
571.0
561.8
563.0
555.5
546.0
551.8
551.0
548.5
547.0
539.5
535.5
532.5
510.5
494.3

Avg F
101.3
99.3
100.0
97.7
99.4
99.0
97.6
93.9
95.7

Tot Avg
680.0
679.0
677.0
673.1
670.9
668.9
665.5
658.9
647.2
576.5
571.0
563.0
561.8
555.5
551.8
551.0
548.5
547.0
546.0
539.5
535.5
532.5
510.5
494.3



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Rebecca Snyder
Elizabeth Callahan
Christina Cassidy

PosComp Last First

1 143 Snyder Rebecca
2 198 Callahan Elizabeth
3 23 Cassidy Christina
4 17 Bowman Janine

5 147 Stoyanova Nora

6 199 McConnell Melissa
7 160 Uptagrafft Sandra

8 54 Gengenbach Mandy

9 64 Hare Dorothy
10 63 Hare Lynda

11 108 Mumby Marilyn

12 104 Milstein Sloane

Champion

2nd Place

3rd Place

PosComp Last First

1 143 Snyder Rebecca
2 198 Callahan Elizabeth
3 17 Bowman Janine

4 160 Uptagrafft Sandra

5 23 Cassidy Christina
6 199 McConnell Melissa
7 147 Stoyanova Nora

8 45 Eagles Kim

9 108 Mumby Marilyn
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M1
374
370
380
375

370
373
360

M1

574
562
587
549
530

WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

F1
99.0
97.9
91.1
95.6

97.8
96.3

April 25 - 27
M2 F2 M3
367 964 380
370 96.2 374
369 923 375
374 926 371

370
366 96.2 365
362 950 357
376 360
375
369
353
344

F3
101.0
95.9
95.9
98.9
92.3
94.2
93.7
90.8

M4
387
375
378
372
375
371
374
364
375
380
358
351

F4
99.5
95.3
90.7
94.1
92.7
93.9
89.5
91.1

2003 USA Shooting Spring Selection

Final Pan American Team Match

Rebecca Snyder
Elizabeth Callahan
Janine Bowman

F1

100.6
102.3
101.2
103.0
93.7

WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL

M2

584
572
581
557
543

F2

97.5
99.3

103.3

95.1
95.0

Pre
290
285
282
286
272
274
276
288
258

April 30 - May 2

RF
292
289
286
288
289
271
265
288
262

M3
582
574
568
574
561
545
541
576
520

F3
101.9
101.0

95.0

87.3

97.1
101.0
88.3

483.8
470.1
469.8

Spring AvgM  Avg F  Tot Avg
483.8 377.0 99.0 476.0
470.1 3723 96.3 468.6
469.8 375.5 925 468.3
468.0 373.0 95.3 468.0
465.0 3725 925 465.0
462.1 368.0 955 463.5
457.1 366.5 93.6 460.1
453.0 365.0 91.0 456.0

375.0 375.0 375.0

3745 3745 3745

355.5 3555 355.5

3475 3475 347.5
683.8
680.2
669.2

Tot 3 Pre RF M4 F4  Spring

683.9 293 291 584 99.7 683.8
675.0 291 291 582 103.4 680.2
663.0 288 287 575 100.3 669.2
661.3 275 282 557 97.2 657.8
658.1 266 272 538 98.8 647.5
646.0 276 271 547 93.4 643.2
629.3 282 269 551 93.6 637.0
576.0 286 286 572 574.0
520.0 266 264 530 525.0



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

PosComp Last
159 Turner
181 Zins

148 Szarenski
182 Zurek
48 Ennis
178 Wood
34 Demarest
81 Kelly
196 Skanaker
95 Mango
11 Barberi
32 Daniels
109 Mumby
101 Meredith
192 Sevi
177 Wong
202 Willson
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2003 USA Shooting Spring Selection
Final Pan American Team Match

FREE PISTOL
April 25 - 27

Jason Turner
Brian Zins
Daryl Szarenski
First Cat M1 F1 M2 F2 M3
Jason 547 97.7 539 95.2 542
Brian 542 952 545 93.8 545
Daryl 558 96.2 558 93.0 556
John 514 533 550
John 543 92.2 551 89.6 561
Tony 530 528 543
Bill 547 98.2 543 94.2 532
Mark 537 89.5 545 86.0 536
Ragnar \% 552
Rob 521
Justin 519 512 520
Eric 522
Robert \% 495
Bruce \% 495
Ilir 500
Marvin 482
Ryan Edward J 388

26 Cotton-Pottel Cory J 300

F3
96.7
96.2
90.1
93.4
90.2
90.1
92.5
94.2

Tot 3
638.7
641.2
646.1
643.4
651.2
633.1
624.5
630.2
552.0
521.0
520.0
522.0
495.0
495.0
500.0
482.0
388.0
300.0

M4
560
559
551
550
538
538
545
525
551
539
526
517
513
511
483
434
329
340

F4
94.0
91.7
94.5
96.3
93.0
90.6
91.0

83.0

646.4
646.0
645.8

Spring
646.4
646.0
645.8
644.9
641.1
630.9
630.3
624.7
551.5
530.0
523.0
5195
504.0
503.0
4915
458.0
358.5
320.0



Pos Last First
1 Ayala Armando
2 JohnsolBill

3 Holland Koby

4 Demen Lance

5 Gray Hank

6 Franze Klaus

7 LeNeve Dustin

8 Petersc Trevor

9 Fredricl Mike

10 HatcheiChris
11 Krolik Alex

12 Budnell Nickolas
13 Bucher Cameron
14 Frattarc Dominic
15 Fink  Danny

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1 302 Uptagrafft
348 Anti

310 Emmons
324 Gathman
332 Hall

338 Johnson
307 Parker
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2003 USA Shooting Final Pan Am Selection Match

Cat
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2003 UsA

First
Eric
Michael
Matthew
Trevor
Joseph
Ken
Jason

Colorado Springs, Colorado
10m Running Target 30+30
April 24-26, 2003

Fall Fall
Matc Fall Match Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
h1l Final 1 2 Final2 Dayl1l Finall Day2 Final2

577 96.8 568 97.4 565 98.3 565 96
565 97.0 576 100 561 89.2 562 97.8
557 99.8 565 94.1 565 96.9 561 95.4
551 558 96.9 561 103.0 571 94.1
551 98.1 562 93.3 567 99.6 561 98.1
5563 91.6 563 95.6 561 96.4 562 98.2
551 95.8 558 547 540
545 548 547 546
539 543
542 539 547 544
532 516 549 536
503 490
502 486
499 477

454 446

SHOOTING SPRING SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

50 M Men's Three Position Rifle
May 17-25

Eric Uptagrafft
Michael Anti
Matthew Emmons

Average

of Fall & Average PanAm
of Finals Selectio

Spring
Match
568.75
563.5
562
560.25
560.25
559.75
549
546.5
541
543
533.25
496.5
494
488
450

Age Cat Dayl Finall Totall Day2 Final2 Total2 Avg Day

1173 99.6 1272.6 1166 100.7 1266.7
1167 98.1 1265.1 1174 95.8 1269.8
1167 96.5 1263.5 1171 97.9 1268.9
1159 99.5 1258.5 1163 98.9 1261.9
J 1170 96.5 1266.5 1156 1156
1161 95.0 1256.0 1163 97.3 1260.3
1150 1150.0 1167 99.4 1266.4

1169.5
1170.5
1169.0
1161.0
1163.0
1162.0
1158.5

Fired
97.1
96.0
96.6
98.0
97.3
95.5
95.8

Avg

Final

100.2
97.0
97.2
99.2
96.5
96.2
99.4

n Totals
665.9
659.5
658.6
658.3
657.5
655.2
644.8

1269.7
1267.5
1266.2

Spring
Total
1269.7
1267.5
1266.2
1260.2
1259.5
1258.2
1257.9

665.9
659.5
658.6
658.3
657.5
655.2
644.8
546.5
541.0
543.0
533.3
496.5
494.0
488.0
450.0



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

343
305
304
331
317
325
346
312
339
333
344
316
352

Pestilli
Leone
Barnhart
Abalo
Hein
Wallace
Aylward
Mecozzi
Hardy
Niefer
Baum
Hall
Davis

Champion

2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last
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322
342
341
313
323
303
328
340
329
318
314
335
327
337
330
336

Blakeslee
Darland
Beyerle
Ponti

Kerr
Mulloy
Caruso
Gallagher
Manges
Skeuse
Elsass
Tidmore
Goss
Kempley
Underwood
Shaffer

Vincent
Anthony
Shane
Christopher
Joseph
Matthew
Bob
Grant
Gary
Cory
Ryan
Jonathan
James

1155
1145
1155
1145
1151
1138
1144
1133
1134
1129
1127
1127
1029

94.4 1249.4 1165 93.7 1258.7
1145.0 1160 98.6 1258.6

97.3 1252.3 1152
1145.0 1155
1151.0 1145
1138.0 1154
1144.0 1139
1133.0 1145
1134.0 1137
1129.0 1135
1127.0 1110
1127.0 1090
1029.0 1069

1152
1155
1145
1154
1139
1145
1137
1135
1110
1090
1069

2003 USA SHOOTING SPRING SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

First
Sarah
Amber
Jamie
Hattie
Hannah
Melissa
Emily
Sherri
Karyn
Erin
Mary
Beth
Vicki
Reya
Stacy
Alexandra

Age

[ SRR GEFRR PR PR )

Cat

Match

579
586
576
571
582
571
562
574
565
568
564
566
555
555
556
528

50 M Women's Three Position Rifle
May 17-25, 2003

Sarah Blakeslee
Amber Darland
Jamie Beyerle

Total Match

Final1 Day1 2
101.9 680.9 580
96.4 6824 581
100.1 676.1 581
97.2 668.2 584
946 676.6 573
96.2 667.2 575

562.0 577
89.6 663.6 571
565.0 576
89.6 657.6 562
564.0 572
566.0 569
555.0 565
555.0 564
556.0 560
528.0 536

Final 2
99.3
93.3
96.0
98.2
100.8
99.1
98.0

93.5

Total
Day 2
679.3
674.3
677.0
682.2
673.8
674.1
675.0
571.0
669.5
562.0
572.0
569.0
565.0
564.0
560.0
536.0

1160.0
1152.5
1153.5
1150.0
1148.0
1146.0
11415
1139.0
1135.5
1132.0
1118.5
1108.5
1049.0

Average
Match

579.5
583.5
578.5
577.5
577.5
573.0
569.5
572.5
570.5
565.0
568.0
567.5
560.0
559.5
558.0
532.0

94.1
98.6
97.3

Avg
Final
100.6
94.9
98.1
97.7
97.7
97.7
49.0
44.8
46.8
44.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1254.1
1251.1
1250.8
1150.0
1148.0
1146.0
11415
1139.0
1135.5
1132.0
1118.5
1108.5
1049.0

680.1
678.4
676.6

Spring
Total
680.1
678.4
676.6
675.2
675.2
670.7
618.5
617.3
617.3
609.8
568.0
567.5
560.0
559.5
558.0
532.0



Champion

2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last
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307
309
310
308
334
311
331
304

Parker
Wheeldon
Emmons
Bassham
Hess
Tanoue
Abalo
Barnhart

319 Bindra

332
324
302
343
325
316
333
312
305
339
306
315
317
344
320
301

Hall
Gathman
Uptagrafft
Pestilli
Wallace
Hall
Niefer
Mecozzi
Leone
Hardy
Donoho
Geyer
Hein
Baum
Bush
Hines

2003 USA SHOOTING SPRING SELECTION MATCH
Ft. Benning, GA

10 M Men's Air Rifle
May 17-25, 2003

First
Jason
Bradley
Matthew
Troy
Wesley
Ryan
Chris
Shane
Abhinav
Joseph
Trevor
Eric
Vincent
Matthew
Jonathan
Cory
Grant
Anthony
Gary
Bradley
Ray
Joseph
Ryan
Justin
Caleb

Age

Cat

Match

594
593
594
592
590
588
590
591
594
587
583
579
583
584
579
582
584
577
570
575
578
573
570
541
448

Final 1
101.5
103.5
102.0
101.4
102.1
101.1
101.5
101.7

Jason Parker
Bradley Wheeldon
Matthew Emmons

Total
Day 1
695.5
696.5
696.0
693.4
692.1
689.1
691.5
692.7
594.0
587.0
583.0
579.0
583.0
584.0
579.0
582.0
584.0
577.0
570.0
575.0
578.0
573.0
570.0
541.0
448.0

Match
2
599
592
590
589
590
590
587
585
598
589
592
592
582
580
583
579
573
576
581
575
571
576
571
563
497

Final 2
102.9
101.7
101.5

101.2
103.3

102.5
101.0
100.8

Total
Day 2
701.9
693.7
691.5
589.0
691.2
693.3
587.0
585.0
598.0
691.5
693.0
692.8
582.0
580.0
583.0
579.0
573.0
576.0
581.0
575.0
571.0
576.0
571.0
563.0
497.0

Average
Match

596.5
592.5
592.0
590.5
590.0
589.0
588.5
588.0
596.0
588.0
587.5
585.5
582.5
582.0
581.0
580.5
578.5
576.5
575.5
575.0
574.5
574.5
570.5
552.0
472.5

Avg
Final
102.2
102.6
101.8
101.4
101.7
102.2
101.5
101.7

698.7
695.1
693.8

Spring
Total
698.7
695.1
693.8
691.9
691.7
691.2
690.0
689.7
596.0
588.0
587.5
585.5
582.5
582.0
581.0
580.5
578.5
576.5
5755
575.0
5745
5745
570.5
552.0
472.5



